PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ForSight Labs, LLC	10/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ForSight Newco II, Inc.
Street Address:	The Corporation Trust Company
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073044-0393029
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer E. Sallee

Total Attachments: 4

501515909

source=ForSight_Assignment#page1.tif source=ForSight_Assignment#page2.tif source=ForSight_Assignment#page3.tif source=ForSight_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026200 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ForSight Labs LLC, a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the applications specified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Applications") for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ForSight Newco II, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions of the Applications and in any "Letters Patent and Registrations" that may be granted on the same or on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same, or on any patent application claiming priority from the same, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts thereof, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 18th day of October, 2007.

FORSIGHT LABS, LLC

Name: K. Angela Macfarlane Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

TTC Ref	Client's Ref	Title	4 - 17
Country		1112	Application No.
ATTY(s) Handling			Filing Date
026322-000100US		Nasolacrinial Drainage System	(0)7007=4
(MDB)	i_	Implants for Drug Therapy	60/787775
026322-000110US		Nasolacrimal Drainage System	03/31/2006
(MDB)		Implants for Drug Therapy	60/871864
026322-000120PC		Drug Delivery Methods,	12/26/2006
JKS (MDB)	-	Structures, and Compositions for	PCT/US07/65792 04/02/2007
		Nasolacrimal System	04/02/2007
026322-000120US		Drug Delivery Methods	11/695537
JKS (MDB)		Structures, and Compositions for	04/02/2007
******		Nasolacrimal System	04/02/2007
026322-000130PC		Nasolacrimal Drainage System	PCT/US2007/065789
JKS (MDB)		Implants for Drug Therapy	04/02/2007
026322-000130US		Nasolacrimal Drainage System	11/695545
JKS (MDB)		Implants for Drug Therapy	04/02/2007
026322-000140US		EXPANDABLE	60/970696
JKS (MDB)	Į	NASOLACRIMAL DRAINAGE	09/07/2007
076327 00014110		SYSTEM IMPLANTS	-210112001
026322-000141US		EXPANDABLE	60/974,367
JKS (MDB)		NASOLACRIMAL DRAINAGE	9/21/2007
026322-000150US		SYSTEM IMPLANTS	772772007
JKS (MDB)	1	MANUFACTURE OF DRUG	60:970690
(ממוא) כאנ	ì	CORES FOR SUSTAINED	09/07/2007
	ŀ	RELEASE OF THERAPEUTIC	
026322-000180US		AGENTS	Ĭ
KS (MDB)		NASOLACRIMAL DRAINAGE	60/970709
ino (mbb)	,	SYSTEM IMPLANTS	09/07/2007
026322-000300US	60.848	FOR DRUG DELIVER	1
(MDB)	00.048	Treatment Medium Delivery	60/585287
(Ì	Device and Methods for Delivery	07/02/2004
	1	of Such Treatment Mediums to the	Į.
26322-000310A11		Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	
MDB)]	Treatment Medium Delivery	2005269988
 /	1	Device and Methods for Delivery	07/01/2005
	İ	of Such Treatment Mediums to the	
26322-000310CA	 	Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	
KS (MDB)	1	Treatment Medium Delivery	2572592
	1	Device and Methods for Delivery	07:01/2005
		of Such Treatment Mediums to the	
26322-000310CN		Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	
MDB)	ł	Treatment Medium Delivery	200580028979.2
	ļ	Device and Methods for Delivery	07/01/2005
]	of Such Treatment Mediums to the	1
26322-000310EP	 	Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	
MDB)	ĺ	Treatment Medium Delivery	05768122.3
		Device and Methods for Delivery	07/01/2005
i		of Such Treatment Mediums to the	j
6322-000310JP		Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	
(DB)	•	Treatment Medium Delivery	2007-520444
<i>'</i>		Device and Methods for Delivery	07:01:2005
İ		of Such Treatment Mediums to the	i
6322-000310MX		Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	į
1DB)		Treatment Medium Delivery	PA'a/2006 015039
		Device and Methods for Delivery 11	07'01:2005
1		of Such Treatment Mediums to the	
		Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	

TTC Ref Country ATTY(s) Handling	Client's Ref	Title	Application No. Filing Date
026322-000310PC (MDB)	60.848	Treatment Medium Delivery Device and Methods for Delivery of Such Treatment Mediums to the Eye Using such a Delivery Dev	PCT US2005.023848 07.01/2005
026322-000310CS (MDB)	Prev. Atty Docker No ()44757 ()	Treatment Medium Delivery Device and Methods for Delivery of Such Treatment Mediums to the Eye Using Such a Delivery Dev	11/571147 12/21/2006
026322-000400US JKS (MĐB)		MANUFACTURE OF EXPANDABLE NASOLACRIMAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPLANTS	60/970720 09:07,2007
026322-000500US (MDB) 026322-000600US		Drug Delivery Implants for Inhibition of Optical Defects	60/871867 12/26/2006
(MDB) 026322-001500US VKS (MDB)		Drug Delivery Via Punctal Plug PROSTAGLANDIN ANALOGUE IMPLANT	10/825047 04/15/2004 60/9?0,755 09/07/2007
026322-001700US MRS (MDB)		NASOLACRIMAL DEVICES	60/9708U7 09/07/2007
026322-(N)180)0US MRS (MDB)		Multiple Drug Delivery Systems	60/970820 09/07/2007
26322-001900US .IRS (MDB)		Insertion and Extraction Tools for	60/970840 09/07/2007

SCHEDULE B

Serial No.	Filing Date	Attorney Reference No.
60/787,775	March 31, 2006	2755.002PRV
60/871,864	December 26, 2006	2755.001PRV
11/695,537	April 2, 2007	2755.001US1
11/695,545	April 2, 2007	2755.003US1
60/970,696	September 7, 2007	2755.004PRV
60/974,367	September 21, 2007	2755.005PRV
60/970,699	September 7, 2007	2755.006PRV
60/970,709	September 7, 2007	2755.007PRV
60/585,287	July 2, 2004	2755.009PRV
11/571,147	December 21, 2006	2755.009US1
60/970,720	September 7, 2007	2755.010PRV
60/871,867	December 26, 2006	
10/825,047	April 15, 2004	
60/970,755	September 7, 2007	2755.011PRV
60/970,807	September 7, 2007	2755.016PRV
60/970,820	September 7, 2007	2755.017PRV
60/970,840	September 7, 2007	2755.018PRV

PATENT REEL: 026200 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 04/29/2011